FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-25-2000

U.S. Department of Commercial Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



101468965 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

		IARKS ONLY
		Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
	Submission Type	Conveyance Type
	x New	x Assignment License
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
l	Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
	Reel # Frame #	Other
	Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
l	Name Water Pik Technologies, Inc.	
1	Formerly	
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
	Other	
	x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on Delaware
1	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
1		mark it additional marries of resolving parties attached
	Name Water Pik, Inc.	
	DBA/AKA/TA	
	Composed of	
	Address (line 1) 660 Newport Center Drive	
	Address (line 2) Suite 470	
	Address (line 3) Newport Beach	California 926.60
	City	State/Country Zip Code
- }		Timned Parmership T T
	Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is
	Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
	Comparation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
	Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR C	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
)0(Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) On Delaware

100.00 DP

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 9651-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCK/FENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 2023

FORM PTO- : Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Add	ress Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.
Name [
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area C	ode and Telephone Number 4	12-562-3978
Name [Robert J. Pugh		
Address (line 1)	Buchanan Ingersoll, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	301 Grant Street, 20th Flo	oor	
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh, PA 15219		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	f the attached conveyance do	ocument # 9
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Reg	istration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Regis	` ' '	TH numbers for the same property).
	lemark Application Number(s)		tration Number(s)
75/768,2	38	923,514	1,967,141
		978,418	
		1,088,620	
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number	per of properties involved.	.# 5
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount for Prop	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 140.00
Method of Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed [x Deposit Account	
(Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or if additional fe Deposit A	es can be charged to the account.) Account Number:	# 02-4553
	Authoriz	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		
attac	e best of my knowledge and belief, the hed copy is a true copy of the original ated herein.		
Robert .	J. Pugh	ody A \(L	9/7/00
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WATER PIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 470, Newport Beach, California 92660, is the owner of the United States and foreign trademark applications and registrations set forth on the attached schedule (hereinafter the "Applications and Registrations");

WHEREAS, WATER PIK, INC. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having a mailing address at 660 Newport Center Drive, Suite 470, Newport Beach, California 92660, is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and Registrations and all of Assignor's rights in the marks included in the Applications and Registrations (hereinafter the "Marks") and all trade dress used exclusively by Assignee's business in connection with which the Marks are used (hereinafter "Trade Dress").

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound hereby, does hereby contribute, assign, transfer, and set over to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Applications and Registrations and the Marks and Trade Dress, together with the goodwill of Assignor's business in connection with which the Marks and Trade Dress are used and the full right to sue for past, present or future infringement of any of the Applications and Registrations and the Marks and Trade Dress, these rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made. And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor agrees that it will, upon request, and at Assignee's sole expense and at no expense to Assignor, execute additional lawful papers and generally do all other lawful acts reasonable and necessary to record this Assignment.

PI-455353.01

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer effective as of the 29th day of November, 1999.

WATER PIK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By Visk . Seauferl

Name: Victor C. Strentert

Title: VP Finance, CFO

(SEAL)

2

STATE OF				
COUNTY OF		SS:		
The foregoi	ng instrument was ackno	owledged before me at _		, this
day of	, 1999, by	, the	of Water Pik	
Technologies, Inc.,	a Delaware corporation.	, on behalf of the corpora	tion.	
My commi	ssion expires:			
		Notary Public		

(Notarial Seal)

-
ì
· <

	•		00000	1447	HO.	Water Pik
		14-Jun-96	120709			Water Dir
		08-Feb-91	220 897			Water Pik
		24-000-12	1411904	١		Water Pik
		78-28-7-40	9405/92	TW		Water Pik
		S C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	1537882			Water Pik
		34 4150		₹	2	Water Pik
15-Nov-86	360126270	8	819114//4		BR	WAIER
07-Feb-96	19114774	08-Sep-98 6				WAI CO TIE
09-04-98	775336	7	004041			WATER BIX
		11-Dec-95	9600			Water Civ
		15-Nov-87	98361			Water Pik
3	001011616	08-Sep-961	819114768			Water Pik
07.Feb-96	100001101	900001107		TWP TWP	j	Water Pik
12-Jul-96	SCOOL 184			¥		Waler Pik
12-Jul-96	DANNET LAT	10000000	1,088,620	TWP		Water Pix
06-Jun-77	7479978	24 Aw 78 7	65377	TWP		Water Pik
		21.Nov.70	923,514		US	Walstrik
03-Nov-69	2/342,390	09-Nov-71/72	020000	Ì	AU	AAGIOL LIV
00-NOV-91	565828	25-Nov-93 5	Kasasa			White Ok
		02-Nov-93	415 670			Waler Pik
		01-00-76	1222946			Water Pik
		CO-March	76545	₩		Water Pik
		OK Unit 74	978,415	TWP		Water Pik
26-Dec-72	72/444 556	10 Ear 747	389450	₩	9	Water Pix
		23-Nov-73	148361		SE	SAGIOL LIV
		23-Aug-74	0110101	1	 -	Die
		21-Sep-84	24,0487	١		WATER PIK
			977992	1	200	Waler Pik
		ne-uer-t	62555			Waler Pik
		C1-404-17	322818	TWP	8x	Water Pik
		27 102 72	74891	AML AML	F	Waler Pix
		350	1250817	AMP.	R	Wolfer FIX
		03-Dac 73	90018		NO	174 G T IX
		15-Aug-74	2000	1		Miles Oik
		24-Mar-76	201083	1		Water Pik
		22-Jan-75	120702			
						Water Massage
		19-Apr-91	363,305	.		TruPlastic with Design
		MS-MON-DE	598,838			Tra-Tens
		Co-Mar-	1,638,996	AMI AMI		Touch O-Matic
		Se-ADALI 1	93.018946	TWP P		Touch-O-Mauc
		14 No. 03	557,601	146	US	COUCH-O-MADE
		C5-m4.31	35/,001		υs	Chenno
		15-Apr-52	274 004	1		Total Total
		30-Sop-82	246643			arine and a supplemental and a s
		30-Aug-74		AWL	03	
	200 (0)			! !	Ua	THE ORIGINAL SHOWER WASSAGE V
		_	1 844 287	_	3	Irademark
	Application nomber	Registrati	Registration Number	Cllent	Country	
Cilian Date						

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002145 FRAME: 0778

WATER PIK IN CHINESE CHARACTERS Waterfresh Waterfresh Waterfresh WaterPik Plus Wirard Wedges (Design TM)	•
Country Cilent Registration Date Application Number 21-Feb-96 94044634	Qiery3
Number Filing Date 20-May-94 07-Apr-94 20-May-94 20-May-94 07-Nov-94 07-Nov-94	

\$99

Friday, October 29, 1999	Division Index	Filin	Filing Dates From 6/24/99 To: 10/29/99	/29/99		2
Djvision: TVP TELEDY	TELEDYNE WATER PIK					
	Country	Case Number	Owner	Status	Renewal Date	Alty
MONSOON SPRAY	United States of America	NOOSNOM	MONSOONI TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #Date: 75/811,002	Pending 75/811,002	_	දු
MUKNING SURF MASSAGE	United States of America	SURFI	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #/Date: 75/811,017	Pending 75/811,017	29-Sep-1999	Ę
SEA FOAM SPRAY	United States of America	FOAMI	TELEUYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #/Date: 75/811,016	Pending 75/811,016	29-Sep-1999	፯
SENSONIC	Korea, South	27626	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #Date: 1999-27626	Pending 1999-27626	29-Jul-1999	RJP
SMART FLOW/	United States of America	SFTEMP	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #/Date: 75/739,735	Pending 75/739,735	30-Jun-1999	깒
SONIC SPEED	Korea, South	27627	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #/Date: 1999-27627	Pending : 1999-27627	29-Jul-1999	۲Ţ
SUPER SONIC BRUSH	Korea, South	27628	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Pending Application #/Date: 1999-27	Pending : 1999-27628	շ9-Jս - 1999	ਨ
Water Pik	United States of America	₩₽	TELEDYNE INDUSTRIES, IN Application #/Date:	IES, IN Pehding #/Date: 75/768,238	05-Aug-1999	

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the Assignment from Water Pik Technologies, Inc. to Water

Pik, Inc. is a true and exact copy of the original Assignment.

Left. 7, 2000

RECORDED: 09/12/2000

Angelina F. Beyerl

Notary Public

Notarial Seal
Angelina F. Beyerl, Notary Public
Pittsburgh, Allegheny County
My Commission Expires Sept. 24, 2000

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries